

CR No.169 of 2006

29.10.2015 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. B.S.Chauhan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

This petition is listed today after a period about eight years. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment to have current instructions particularly qua status of the petitioners. Allowed. List during the week commencing from **14th December, 2015.**

Learned counsel also seeks time to obtain instructions qua appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3 also.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

October 29, 2015
(shankar)