

CR No. 169 of 2006

17.12.2015

Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel submits that despite efforts made, current instructions could not be obtained. List for the purpose now during the week commencing from 14th March, 2016, as prayed. Learned counsel to seek instructions qua appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3 also for the date fixed.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

December 17, 2015
(naveen)