

CR No. 169 of 2006

14.03.2016

Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Instructions are complete, as stated by learned counsel representing the petitioners. In another Civil Revision No. 170 of 2006, in which the parties are same and an application under Order 1 Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure for impleadment of party has been filed and is pending consideration. Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, who represents the proposed respondents submits that similar application will be filed in this petition also. Being so, list along with Civil Revision No. 170 of 2006 on 12th April, 2016.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge**

March 14, 2016
(naveen)