

**CR Nos. 169 and 170 of 2006.**

**C.R.No. 169 of 2006.**

12.4.2016. Present: Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.S.Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

**C.R. No.170 of 2006**

Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.S.Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. B.C.Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for the proposed applicants.

**C.R.169 of 2006**

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, learned counsel for the proposed applicants stated that application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is stated to have been filed before the Registry, but the same is probably lying under objections. Learned counsel for the applicants undertakes to remove the objections within a week.

List both these matters on **20.4.2016.**

**April 12, 2016**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge.**