

20.4.2016. Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the proposed applicant.

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure is stated to be filed in the Registry for impleadment of Vikas Pal Garg as party-respondent in this petition. If in order, be placed on record. Reply be filed within four weeks. List on **31.5.2016**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

April 20, 2016,  
(vs)