

C.R. No. 169 of 2006.

21.06.2016 Present: Mr. Amit Dhumal, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for the proposed applicant.

Reply be now filed within two weeks, as prayed. List on *13th July, 2016.*

June 21, 2016(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge