

**CR No. 169 of 2006 with CR No. 170 of 2006**

28.3.2017. Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the applicant.

**CMP No. 4104 of 2016 in CR No. 169 of 2006**

Mr. Bipin Negi, learned Senior Advocate and arguing counsel on behalf of the applicant is stated to be out of station. Prayer for adjournment as made is allowed. List on ***17.4.2017***.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

March 28, 2017,  
(vs)