

CR No. 169 of 2006 a/w CR No. 170 of 2006.

22.6.2017: Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Jai Prakash Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mr. B.C.Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the applicants-proposed petitioners.

**CMP No. 4104 of 2016.**

Heard for some time. Learned senior Counsel representing the proposed applicants, seeks adjournment to have instructions. Granted. List on 29.6.2017.

June 22, 2017.

(karan)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge