

**C.R. No. 169 of 2006.**

29.06.2017 Present: None for the parties.

Being part heard matter, list before the appropriate Bench after four weeks.

**29<sup>th</sup> June, 2017  
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)  
Judge.**