

**CR Nos.169 & 170 of 2006**

11.01.2018 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, vice counsel for the applicants-proposed petitioners.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, submits that he is under instructions to address further arguments in this application. On hearing the parties for some time on 22.06.2017, prima facie, this Court was of the opinion that the application is not maintainable, therefore, learned counsel representing the applicants-proposed petitioners, had sought time to have instructions in the matter. As stated by Mr. Goel, further submissions have to be made, however, arguing counsel is out of station. Therefore, as prayed, list on ***14<sup>th</sup> March, 2018.***

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**January 11, 2018** (YSC) **Judge**