

**CR No. 169 and 170 of 2006**

**06.08.2019** Present: Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the applicants-proposed petitioners in CMP No.4104 of 2016 in CR No. 169 of 2006.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, learned counsel for the applicants/proposed petitioners prays for adjournment.

List on **7.8.2019**.

**6<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.**

(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**

**Judge**