

CMP No. 4104 of 2016 in CR No. 169 of 2006
and CR No. 170 of 2006

27.08.2019 Present: Mr. R. K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Prashant, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. B. C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the applicants/proposed petitioners in CMP No. 4104 of 2016 in CR No. 169 of 2006

Since, the question as to whether an order under Order 17 Rule 3 CPC operates as *res judicata* or not is already *sub judice* before this Court and the judgment is likely to be pronounced in a day or two, therefore, the hearing of the case is adjourned to **03.09.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

August 27, 2019.
(sanjeev)