

**CR No. 169 of 2006 and Civil Revision No.170 of 2006**

21.12.2021 Present: None for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

B.C.Negi, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for applicants/proposed petitioners in CMP No.4104 of 2016 in Civil Revision No. 169 of 2006 and CMP No.3 of 2015 in Civil Revision No. 170 of 2006.

**Civil Revision Nos. 169 and 170 of 2006**

List in third week of March, 2022.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**December 21, 2021**  
(veena)