

**Rohit Thakur & Ors. vs. H.P.State Co-operative Union Ltd.**  
**Civil Revision No.169 of 2006 & Civil Revision No.170 of 2006**

23.03.2022 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate, alongwith Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Bipin C. Negi, Sr. Advocate, along with Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for applicants/proposed petitioners in CMP No.4104 of 2016 in Civil Revision No.169 of 2006 and CMP No.3 of 2015 in Civil Revision No.170 of 2006

**Civil Revision Nos. 169 and 170 of 2006**

List after four weeks, as prayed.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**March 23 , 2022**  
(veena)