

***Rohit Thakur Vs. HP State Cooperative Union Ltd.***

***Civil Revision No. 169 of 2006 with Civil Revision No. 170 of 2006***

**22.5.2025 Present:** Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both petitions, except petitioner No. 5.

Petitioner No. 5 is stated to have expired.

Mr.B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2, in both petitions.

Mr.Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for applicants-proposed petitioners in CMP No. 4104 of 2016 in Civil Revision No. 169 of 2006 and CMP No. 3 of 2015 in Civil Revision No. 170 of 2006.

***CR No. 169 of 2006***

***CR No. 170 of 2006***

***CMP No. 4104 of 2016 in CR No. 169 of 2006***

***CMP No. 3 of 2015 in CR No. 170 of 2006***

Amended memo of parties in both petitions, as prayed, be filed within a week positively.

It has been stated on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the applicants in CMP No. 4104 of 2016 and CMP No. 3 of 2015 that one more application has been filed by the proposed applicants for placing on record certain documents. The said application is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order, after removing objections, if any. Copy of application be supplied to opposite parties, if not already supplied.

Response thereto be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **27<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2025**  
(Keshav)