

**Rohit Thakur Vs. H.P. State Cooperative Union
Limited alongwith connected matter**

**Civil Revision No. 169 of 2006 with Civil
Revision No. 170 of 2006**

19.08.2025 Present:

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both petitions, except petitioner No. 5.

Petitioner No. 5 stand deleted vide order dated 2.5.2025.

Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2, in both petitions.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for applicants-proposed petitioners in CMP No. 4104 of 2016 in Civil Revision No. 169 of 2006, CMP No. 3 of 2015 in Civil Revision No. 170 of 2006 and CMP No. 14520 of 2025 in Civil Revision No. 169 of 2006.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 19, 2025
Tarun