

ROHIT THAKUR Versus H.P.STATE COOP.UNION

CR-169 of 2006
a/w CR-170 of 2006

28.08.2025 Present : Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both petitions, except petitioner No.5.

Petitioner No.5 is stated to have expired.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2, in both petitions.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, along with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for applicants-proposed petitioners in CMP No.4104 of 2016 in Civil Revision No. 169 of 2006 and CMP No. 3 of 2015 in Civil Revision No.170 of 2006.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th August, 2025
(Pardeep)