

**Rohit Thakur vs. H.P. State Coop. Union Ltd.
a/w connected matter**

**CR No. 169 of 2006 with
CR No. 170 of 2006**

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. R. K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both petitions, except petitioner No. 5.

Petitioner No. 5 stands deleted vide order dated 02.05.2025.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2, in both petitions.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for applicants-proposed petitioners in CMP No. 4104 of 2016 in CR No. 169 of 2006, CMP No. 3 of 2015 in CR No. 170 of 2006 and CMP No. 14520 of 2025 in CR No. 169 of 2006.

CMP No. 14520/2025 in CR No. 169/2006

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within three weeks. No further time shall be granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration alongwith main petition for final hearing on 17.10.2025.

CMP No. 14521/2025 in CR No. 170/2006

Reply is stated to have been filed. Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration alongwith main petition for final hearing on 17.10.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

12th September, 2025
(sanjeev)