

Rohit Thakur & Ors. Vs. H.P. State Co-operative Union Ltd. & Ors.

C.R. No.169 of 2006

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners except petitioner No.5.

Petitioner No.6 stands deleted vide order dated 02.05.2025.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the applicants/proposed petitioners in CMP Nos.4104 of 2016 and 14520 of 2025 in C.R. No.169 of 2006.

CMP No.14520 of 2025

Learned counsel for the parties submit that reply and rejoinder stand filed.

List before the appropriate Bench alongwith the main petition on **11.05.2026**.

April 10, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge