

Rohit Thakur & Ors. Vs. H.P. State Co operativ Union Ltd & Ors.

CR No. 169 of 2006

11.5.2026

Present

Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners except petitioner No.5.

Name of petitioner No.6 stands deleted vide order dated 2.5.2025.

Mr. Sahil Shrama, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vishwash Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicants/proposed petitioners in CMP Nos. 4104 of 2016 and 14520 of 2025 in CR No. 169 of 2006.

Be put up along with CR No. 170 of 2006 on

13.5.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

11th May, 2026
Guleria